## Taylor Cable Products, Inc. Limited 90-Day Warranty

Taylor Cable Products, Inc. warrants solely to the original purchaser that all Taylor Cable products are to be free from defects in materials and workmanship for a period of ninety (90) days from the date of purchase. Warranty is contingent upon proper installation of correct application(s) consistent with Taylor Cable's printed information. Direct burns, abuse, alterations, misuse, and negligence by the customer are NOT covered under this warranty.

If failure should occur, return the product along with proof of purchase and product warranty to an authorized Taylor dealer for verification and replacement.

This warranty is limited to the replacement of the defective product at the sole discretion of Taylor Cable Products, Inc. to the extent permitted by law.

Taylor Cable shall not be responsible for implied, expressed, incidental or consequential damages, such as labor cost for removal or installation, loss of vehicle use, inconvenience or commercial loss. Taylor Cable Products, Inc. is not responsible for injury, property damages, or other damages arising directly or indirectly from the actual or alleged defect in material and/or workmanship. Taylor Cable neither assumes nor authorizes anyone to assume for them any other warranty.

Form #IS029 Rev A 4/12